

Spare Parts List: GROOVER			
Drawing-No 2764C		WINKELMAN SALES INC. 800-9294326	
Pos	Order No	Qty	Article
Drawing-No 2764C			
1	108.392	1	Base plate with cover, varnished, marked
2	102.376	1	Hinge
3	102.377	2	Spring pin slotted \varnothing 3 x 18
4	102.378	1	Attachment clamp
5	102.379	13	Thread forming fillister head screw M4 x 12
6	100.186	6	Thread forming fillister head screw M4 x 8
7	102.380	1	Roller
8	102.381	4	Distance bushing
9	102.382	1	Set screw M6 x 50
10	102.383	1	Ball-and-socket joint
11	100.325	3	Countersunk screw M4 x 10
12	102.387	1	Groove depht adjustment device without scale
13	102.391	1	Groove depht adjustment device with scale
14	102.393	1	Set screw M5 x 8
15	102.394	1	Guide roller \varnothing 18/19.8
16	100.814	2	Circlip for shaft \varnothing 4
17	102.395	1	Axle
18	102.396	1	Rear guide roller
19	102.397	1	Set screw M5 x 20
20	102.398	1	Turbine complete
21	102.401	1	Tungsten carbide tipped blade \varnothing 110 x 3.5mm, trapezium profile
21	102.402	1	Tungsten carbide tipped blade \varnothing 110 x 4mm, round profile
21	102.403	1	Tungsten carbide tipped blade \varnothing 110 x 2.8mm, round profile
21	102.404	1	Tungsten carbide tipped blade \varnothing 110 x 2.5mm, round profile
21	102.405	1	Tungsten carbide tipped blade \varnothing 110 x 3.5mm, round profile
21	102.406	1	Diamond cutting blade \varnothing 110 x 3.5mm, semi-round profile
22	102.407	1	Conical spring washer
23	102.408	1	Countersunk screw M6 x 20
24	111.226	1	Cover for grooving housing, varnished
25	102.410	1	Sticker "arrow"
26	102.411	1	Sticker "Groover"
27	102.412	1	Gasket ring
28	102.413	1	Compensation washer 44/55/0.4
29	102.414	1	Stainless steel ring
30	102.415	1	Armature complete, 230V
30	102.422	1	Armature complete, 120V
31	102.424	1	Gasket \varnothing 18/25.2 x 1
32	102.425	1	Compensating washer \varnothing 19/26 x 0.5
33	102.426	1	Compensation washer 19.1/25.5/0.3
34	102.427	1	Distance disc 19.1/26/0.5
34	102.428	1	Distance disc 19.1/26/0.3
34	102.429	1	Distance disc 19.1/26/0.2
34	102.430	1	Distance disc 19.1/26/0.1
35	102.431	1	Terminal ring complete, 230V
35	102.437	1	Terminal ring complete, 120V
36	102.440	1	Dust bag green
37	102.441	1	Ejector pipe bent complete
38	102.444	1	Socket plate complete
39	100.209	1	Serrated lock washer M3 3.2/6/0.4, internal teeth
40	100.208	1	Cheese head screw M3 x 12
41	102.447	1	Housing green complete

Spare Parts List: GROOVER			
Drawing-No 2764C		WINKELMAN SALES INC. 800-9294326	
Pos	Order No	Qty	Article
42	102.455	1	Nameplate Groover 230V
42	102.456	1	Nameplate Groover 120V
43	102.457	8	Fillister head screw M4 x 21
44	101.011	8	Serrated lock washer M4 4.3/8/0.5, internal teeth
45	102.459	8	Slotted nut M4
46	100.834	1	Company label 40 x 12
47	102.460	1	Brushholder support complete
48	102.466	2	Carbon brush 6.4 x 16 x 21.5
49	102.467	1	Handle on the right complete
50	102.473	1	Sticker "Use earmuffs"
51	102.475	1	Rocker switch black
52	102.450	1	Cord guard
53	100.618	1	Power supply cord 2 x 1mm ² x 3m, with Schuko-plug
53	100.020	1	Power supply cord 2 x 1mm ² x 3m, with CH-plug
53	102.476	1	Power supply cord 2 x 1mm ² x 3m, with 100V-Japanese plug
53	102.477	1	Power supply cord 2 x 1mm ² x 3m, with UK-plug (16A, yellow)
53	100.655	1	Power supply cord 2 x 1mm ² x 3m, with Australian-plug
53	100.656	1	Power supply cord 2 x 14AWG x 3m, with polarized US-plug
54	102.478	1	Handle on the left complete
55	100.267	9	PT fillister head screw M3 x 10
56	100.268	1	Strain relief for cord 2 x 1mm ²
57	100.266	2	Fillister head screw M4 x 8
58	102.480	1	Locked push button switch
59	102.482	1	EMI suppression capacitor 0.1uF/250V
60	102.484	1	EMI suppression capacitor 0.1uF + 2 x 2700pF/250V
61	111.838	1	Cable tree complete
62	102.491	1	Bellow
63	102.492	1	Pressure spring
64	102.493	1	Plug plate complete
65	100.151	5	Cord fastener 85 x 22
66	100.530	1	Hexagon key KW 4
67	102.483	2	Silicon tube ø 1.5 x 0.5 x 16
68	101.585	2	End sleeve for wires 1mm ²
69	100.198	1	Cheese head screw M4 x 8

Spare Parts List: GROOVER

Drawing-No 2764C

WINKELMAN SALES INC. 800-9294326

Pos	Order No	Qty	Article
-----	----------	-----	---------

